Scioto Valley 99s Scholarship Fact Sheet 2017

The Scioto Valley 99s is an Ohio Chapter of the 99s International Organization of Women Pilots.



One (1) The Alice Jackson Scholarship is awarded to a woman seeking any pilot training, including balloon, initial flight training, or an advanced rating. This scholarship was established to honor the memory of chapter member Alice Jackson, Ohio's first woman balloon pilot.

ALICE JACKSON \$2,000 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION DEADLINE: APRIL 26th, 2017

- ► Applicants pursuing The Alice Jackson Scholarship must be a Central Ohio resident.
- ► Applicants must have at least ten (10) hours DUAL at time of application
- ➤ Recipient will have a maximum of six (6) months to utilize all scholarship funds
- Recipient will receive a one (1) year membership to Scioto Valley 99s and The Ninety Nines, Inc. International Organization of Women Pilots

Two (2) \$500 Check ride Scholarships will be awarded to women candidates seeking financial assistance for a check ride.

CHECK RIDE SCHOLARSHIP(S) APPLICATION DEADLINE: Two (2) awards annually

- ➤ Applicants seeking financial assistance for a Check Ride Scholarship must be current members of the Scioto Valley Chapter of the 99s
- ➤ Submit application within two months of intended check ride date
- Scholarship award will occur upon receiving confirmation date of scheduled check ride from candidates' endorsing CFI

Application(s) Requirements:

- > Verification of Training Plan Letter from School or CFI
- > Cover letter explaining "Why I Should Receive this Scholarship"
- > Two letters of recommendation (* not required for Check Ride Scholarship)
- > Copies of (1) Pilot License (2) Medical (3) Last page of log book

Responsibilities of Recipient:

- Communicate Milestones to Scioto Valley representative Passing the FAA written, Solo, First cross country
- Participation in Scioto Valley 99s activities
- At least one verbal 5-10 minute presentation describing your training experience during a Scioto Valley Ninety-Nine meeting or event

Award Distribution will be paid directly into the student's flight training organization account or by reimbursement from training paid receipts within the time limitation of award.

Applications may be downloaded from the website at <u>www.sciotovalley99s.org</u>

Scioto Valley 99s Scholarship Application



Name			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		
Scholarship you are appl	ying for:		
Flight School and/or Cer	tificated Flight Instructor:		

Submit and include the following:

- Application form
- Cover letter "Why I Should Receive A 99s Scholarship"
- Two letters of recommendation
- Copies of (1) Pilots License (2) Medical (3) Last page of log book

Questions?

Email Mary Biller at mbiller99@gmail.com or Christine Mortine at cbechris@gmail.com or Christine Mortine at cbechris@gmail.com

Send completed applications to:

Mary Biller Scholarship Chair 3688 Stunsail Lane Columbus, OH 43221 mbiller99@gmail.com 614-946-3029